
Benedictine (KS) (21-5, 17-1) -vs- Mount Mercy (10-15, 6-12)
02/14/26 at Hennessey Rec Center

 
 

 
 
Benedictine (KS) 82

Mount Mercy 44

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Hennessey Rec Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Benedictine (KS) 23 17 16 26 82
Mount Mercy 9 16 9 10 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Riley Bruggeman * 30 7-16 1-3 9-10 1-9 10 0 9 1 0 4 24
14 Kyla Fitzgerald * 24 9-16 3-6 0-0 3-4 7 0 2 1 2 1 21
23 Makayla Baughman * 32 4-10 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 11
42 Nicole Storck * 17 4-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 4 1 0 1 8
12 Oen Deters * 22 0-7 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 3 0
04 Hattie Gros 21 4-8 1-3 2-2 6-1 7 0 1 1 0 2 11
21 Diana Mozer 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 5
40 Grace Dixon 23 1-4 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 0 1 2 0 1 2
03 Lilly Martin 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Maggie Toerber 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-74 7-26 13-16 23-30 53 6 19 9 2 14 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-6   16.67% 8-8   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-5   20.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 10-19   52.63% 4-8   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 31-74   41.9% 7-26   26.9% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 38 4th-
02:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger * 32 5-10 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 9 0 3 12
10 Sadie Struchen * 27 4-12 3-10 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 11
12 Taylor Rose * 29 3-10 2-6 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 0 8
11 Taylor Wells * 14 2-6 0-0 2-2 5-1 6 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Sam Kiel * 18 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
20 Sydni Morris 17 3-9 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 2 1 0 0 0 6
3 Sienna Pillsbury 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
04 Candace Baker 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 1 0
01 Aubrey Luvan 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
05 Kiera Chaska 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olivia Renze 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sharmaine Tapling 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Erin Hellman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-63 7-28 3-6 19-23 42 11 10 20 0 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-6   16.67% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 4-12   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-63   27.0% 7-28   25.0% 3-6   50.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Benedictine (KS) 23

Mount Mercy 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Riley Bruggeman 9 1-4 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 8
14 Kyla Fitzgerald 8 5-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 11
23 Makayla Baughman 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
42 Nicole Storck 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Oen Deters 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
4 Hattie Gros 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Diana Mozer 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
40 Grace Dixon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lilly Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maggie Toerber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 1-6 8-8 7-8 15 1 4 2 1 5 23
35.0% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 0
10 Sadie Struchen 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Taylor Rose 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Taylor Wells 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Sam Kiel 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Sydni Morris 5 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Sienna Pillsbury 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Candace Baker 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kiera Chaska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olivia Renze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sharmaine Tapling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Erin Hellman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-6 0-2 7-6 13 5 2 6 0 1 9
23.5% 16.7% 0.0%



2nd Box Score
Benedictine (KS) 17

Mount Mercy 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Riley Bruggeman 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
14 Kyla Fitzgerald 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Makayla Baughman 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Nicole Storck 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
12 Oen Deters 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Hattie Gros 7 3-5 1-2 2-2 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
21 Diana Mozer 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
40 Grace Dixon 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
3 Lilly Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maggie Toerber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 1-7 2-2 6-8 14 2 3 4 0 4 17
35.0% 14.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
10 Sadie Struchen 10 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
12 Taylor Rose 8 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
11 Taylor Wells 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Sam Kiel 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Sydni Morris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sienna Pillsbury 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Candace Baker 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kiera Chaska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olivia Renze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sharmaine Tapling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Erin Hellman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 4-12 0-0 3-7 10 1 4 5 0 2 16
35.3% 33.3% NaN



3rd Box Score
Benedictine (KS) 16

Mount Mercy 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Riley Bruggeman 6 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 8
14 Kyla Fitzgerald 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 1 2
23 Makayla Baughman 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Nicole Storck 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Oen Deters 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hattie Gros 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Diana Mozer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Grace Dixon 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Lilly Martin 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Maggie Toerber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-5 1-4 4-7 11 3 3 3 1 2 16
46.7% 20.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
10 Sadie Struchen 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Taylor Rose 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Taylor Wells 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Sam Kiel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Sydni Morris 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Sienna Pillsbury 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 Candace Baker 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
5 Kiera Chaska 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olivia Renze 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sharmaine Tapling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Erin Hellman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 0-3 3-4 4-7 11 2 2 5 0 3 9
23.1% 0.0% 75.0%



4th Box Score
Benedictine (KS) 26

Mount Mercy 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Riley Bruggeman 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 6 0 0 0 4
14 Kyla Fitzgerald 6 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
23 Makayla Baughman 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
42 Nicole Storck 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 4
12 Oen Deters 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Hattie Gros 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Diana Mozer 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Grace Dixon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lilly Martin 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Maggie Toerber 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-19 4-8 2-2 6-7 13 0 9 0 0 3 26
52.6% 50.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Isabel Wallschlaeger 7 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
10 Sadie Struchen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Taylor Rose 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Taylor Wells 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Sam Kiel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sydni Morris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Sienna Pillsbury 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Candace Baker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Aubrey Luvan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jocelyn Ramos-Chears 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kiera Chaska 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Olivia Renze 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sharmaine Tapling 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Erin Hellman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 2-7 0-0 5-3 8 3 2 4 0 0 10
25.0% 28.6% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedictine (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KYLA 09:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:25 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
STEAL  by DETERS,OEN 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA(in the paint) 09:20 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA --

09:10 TURNOVER  by WELLS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUCHEN,SADIE
08:31 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by DETERS,OEN --
MISS LAYUP by DETERS,OEN 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:05 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by STORCK,NICOLE 07:44

07:31 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STRUCHEN,SADIE
MISS JUMPER by DETERS,OEN 07:10
REBOUND OFF by STORCK,NICOLE --

07:07 FOUL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
07:07 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
07:07 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
07:07 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
07:07 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA(in the paint) 06:57 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by STORCK,NICOLE 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by MORRIS,SYDNI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:45 MISS FT by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
06:34 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

STEAL  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:34
MISS LAYUP by DETERS,OEN 06:32
REBOUND OFF by DETERS,OEN --
TURNOVER  by DETERS,OEN 06:27

06:26 STEAL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
06:22 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by DETERS,OEN --
06:12 FOUL  by ROSE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:10 7-2 V 5
GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:10 8-2 V 6
SUB IN by GROS,HATTIE 06:10
SUB IN by DIXON,GRACE 06:10
SUB OUT by STORCK,NICOLE 06:10
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KYLA 06:10

05:57 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
05:31 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
05:06 FOUL  by MORRIS,SYDNI

GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 05:06 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 05:06 10-7 V 3
SUB IN by MOZER,DIANA 05:06
SUB OUT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 05:06



04:54 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by DETERS,OEN --
MISS 3PTR by MOZER,DIANA 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
04:27 TURNOVER  by ROSE,TAYLOR

STEAL  by GROS,HATTIE 04:25
MISS JUMPER by GROS,HATTIE 04:10
REBOUND OFF by GROS,HATTIE --
MISS 3PTR by DETERS,OEN 04:07
REBOUND OFF by GROS,HATTIE --

03:51 FOUL  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
03:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 03:51 11-7 V 4
GOOD FT by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 03:51 12-7 V 5
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KYLA 03:51
SUB IN by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 03:51
SUB OUT by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 03:51
SUB OUT by DETERS,OEN 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
03:51 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
03:28 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 03:16
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by GROS,HATTIE 03:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:09 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
03:09 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
03:09 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
03:09 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA(in the paint) 03:06 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by GROS,HATTIE --

02:49 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,GRACE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
02:21 TURNOVER  by KIEL,SAM

STEAL  by MOZER,DIANA 02:20
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KYLA 02:13 17-7 V 10
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

02:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by STORCK,NICOLE 02:06
SUB OUT by DIXON,GRACE 02:06

02:06 SUB IN by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
02:06 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
02:06 SUB IN by ROSE,TAYLOR
02:06 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
02:06 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
02:06 SUB OUT by LUVAN,AUBREY
01:55 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CANDACE
01:52 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,CANDACE

BLOCK  by FITZGERALD,KYLA 01:52
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,TAYLOR

01:40 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
STEAL  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 01:39
GOOD LAYUP by STORCK,NICOLE(in the paint) 01:34 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

01:23 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CANDACE

01:16 MISS JUMPER by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CANDACE



01:06 MISS JUMPER by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by KIEL,SAM

01:02 MISS JUMPER by KIEL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by STORCK,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA(in the paint) 00:52 21-7 V 14

00:35 21-9 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

00:03 FOUL  by BAKER,CANDACE
GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 00:03 22-9 V 13
GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 00:03 23-9 V 14
SUB IN by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 00:03
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KYLA 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE
00:03 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedictine (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
SUB IN by GROS,HATTIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KYLA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
10:00 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by STORCK,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:51 25-9 V 16
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

09:38 25-12 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by STRUCHEN,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by GROS,HATTIE 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE

09:02 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE
GOOD LAYUP by GROS,HATTIE(in the paint) 08:50 27-15 V 12
ASSIST  by STORCK,NICOLE --

08:30 MISS JUMPER by STRUCHEN,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by DETERS,OEN --
GOOD 3PTR by GROS,HATTIE 08:11 30-15 V 15
ASSIST  by STORCK,NICOLE --

08:00 TURNOVER  by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
STEAL  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 07:59
MISS 3PTR by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
FOUL  by STORCK,NICOLE 07:44
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KYLA 07:44
SUB IN by DIXON,GRACE 07:44
SUB OUT by STORCK,NICOLE 07:44
SUB OUT by GROS,HATTIE 07:44

07:44 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
07:44 SUB OUT by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
07:38 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI

REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by DETERS,OEN 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE
07:24 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

GOOD LAYUP by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY(in the paint) 07:11 32-15 V 17
07:02 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MOZER,DIANA 06:58



SUB OUT by DETERS,OEN 06:58
06:58 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
06:58 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE

MISS 3PTR by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR

06:22 MISS JUMPER by ROSE,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SYDNI

06:10 MISS 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SYDNI

05:52 32-17 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KYLA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by MOZER,DIANA 05:17
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
FOUL  by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 05:03

04:51 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,KYLA 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
04:34 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
04:26 MISS 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GROS,HATTIE 04:15
SUB IN by DETERS,OEN 04:15
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KYLA 04:15
SUB OUT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
04:15 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
03:56 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

STEAL  by MOZER,DIANA 03:54
TURNOVER  by DIXON,GRACE 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by BAKER,CANDACE
03:32 32-20 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

-- ASSIST  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
MISS 3PTR by MOZER,DIANA 03:10
REBOUND OFF by GROS,HATTIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GROS,HATTIE(in the paint) 03:05 34-20 V 14

02:50 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:46 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
02:46 SUB OUT by LUVAN,AUBREY

GOOD JUMPER by MOZER,DIANA 02:32 36-20 V 16
02:08 36-22 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIEL,SAM
01:53 FOUL  by BAKER,CANDACE

GOOD FT by GROS,HATTIE 01:53 37-22 V 15
GOOD FT by GROS,HATTIE 01:53 38-22 V 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53

01:53 SUB IN by ROSE,TAYLOR
01:53 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE
01:37 TURNOVER  by STRUCHEN,SADIE

STEAL  by DETERS,OEN 01:36
MISS LAYUP by DETERS,OEN 01:33
REBOUND OFF by GROS,HATTIE --
MISS LAYUP by GROS,HATTIE 01:31
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,GRACE 01:29
REBOUND OFF by GROS,HATTIE --



MISS 3PTR by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUCHEN,SADIE

01:15 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
STEAL  by DIXON,GRACE 01:14
TURNOVER  by DIXON,GRACE 01:12

01:11 STEAL  by KIEL,SAM
00:57 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR
00:51 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 00:49
SUB OUT by MOZER,DIANA 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
00:49 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

GOOD JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 00:35 40-22 V 18
00:15 MISS 3PTR by KIEL,SAM

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 00:08

00:04 40-25 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by LUVAN,AUBREY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedictine (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
10:00 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
10:00 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

MISS 3PTR by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by LUVAN,AUBREY

09:31 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR

09:27 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 09:17 42-25 V 17
FOUL  by DETERS,OEN 08:54

08:44 TURNOVER  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
GOOD 3PTR by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 08:36 45-25 V 20

08:15 TURNOVER  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,KYLA 08:13
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:11 47-25 V 22
FOUL  by STORCK,NICOLE 07:56

07:56 47-26 V 21 GOOD FT by WELLS,TAYLOR
07:56 47-27 V 20 GOOD FT by WELLS,TAYLOR

SUB IN by DIXON,GRACE 07:56
SUB IN by MOZER,DIANA 07:56
SUB OUT by STORCK,NICOLE 07:56
SUB OUT by DETERS,OEN 07:56
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KYLA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR
07:23 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,TAYLOR
07:03 TURNOVER  by LUVAN,AUBREY

STEAL  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 07:03
SUB IN by GROS,HATTIE 07:03
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KYLA 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
07:03 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI



07:03 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
07:03 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
07:03 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
07:03 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE

MISS JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CANDACE

06:46 TURNOVER  by ROSE,TAYLOR
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

05:54 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,CANDACE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SYDNI

05:51 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by GROS,HATTIE --
MISS 3PTR by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 05:44
REBOUND OFF by GROS,HATTIE --
TURNOVER  by MOZER,DIANA 05:31

05:30 STEAL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
05:22 MISS 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,TAYLOR
05:18 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY(in the paint) 05:00 49-27 V 22

04:39 49-29 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,SYDNI
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,CANDACE

GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 04:21 51-29 V 22
ASSIST  by DIXON,GRACE --

04:01 MISS JUMPER by LUVAN,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE --

03:39 FOUL  by ROSE,TAYLOR
03:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 03:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 03:39 52-29 V 23
SUB IN by DETERS,OEN 03:39
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,KYLA 03:39
SUB IN by MARTIN,LILLY 03:39
SUB OUT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 03:39
SUB OUT by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 03:39
SUB OUT by MOZER,DIANA 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
03:39 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
03:39 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE
03:39 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
03:39 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE
03:39 SUB OUT by LUVAN,AUBREY
03:23 MISS JUMPER by KIEL,SAM

BLOCK  by FITZGERALD,KYLA 03:23
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by GROS,HATTIE 03:14

03:13 STEAL  by KIEL,SAM
FOUL  by DETERS,OEN 03:10

03:10 MISS FT by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:10 52-30 V 22 GOOD FT by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
GOOD LAYUP by GROS,HATTIE(in the paint) 02:56 54-30 V 24
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,KYLA --

02:32 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --

02:19 FOUL  by MORRIS,SYDNI
MISS FT by DIXON,GRACE 02:19



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS FT by DIXON,GRACE 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
02:06 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
02:06 SUB IN by ROSE,TAYLOR
02:06 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
02:06 SUB OUT by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
02:06 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LILLY 01:38
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,GRACE 01:34 56-30 V 26
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,KYLA --

01:19 56-32 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,GRACE 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SYDNI
00:43 56-34 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SYDNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,LILLY 00:27

00:25 STEAL  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Benedictine (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Mercy
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,SYDNI
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER,CANDACE
10:00 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE
09:47 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KYLA 09:36 59-34 V 25
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

09:22 59-36 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,SYDNI

GOOD LAYUP by STORCK,NICOLE(in the paint) 09:03 61-36 V 25
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

08:43 MISS JUMPER by KIEL,SAM
REBOUND DEF by STORCK,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 08:36
REBOUND OFF by STORCK,NICOLE --
GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,KYLA 08:33 64-36 V 28
ASSIST  by STORCK,NICOLE --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by ROSE,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
07:51 64-39 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

GOOD JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY(in the paint) 07:36 66-39 V 27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32

07:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:32 SUB IN by STRUCHEN,SADIE
07:32 SUB IN by WELLS,TAYLOR
07:32 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
07:32 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SYDNI
07:20 TURNOVER  by STRUCHEN,SADIE

STEAL  by DETERS,OEN 07:19
MISS JUMPER by DETERS,OEN 07:00
REBOUND OFF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:57
REBOUND OFF by STORCK,NICOLE --

06:47 FOUL  by ROSE,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:47 67-39 V 28



GOOD FT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 06:47 68-39 V 29
SUB IN by MOZER,DIANA 06:47
SUB OUT by DETERS,OEN 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by LUVAN,AUBREY
06:47 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
06:47 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
06:47 SUB OUT by BAKER,CANDACE
06:37 MISS JUMPER by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:30 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR
06:27 68-42 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL

-- ASSIST  by WELLS,TAYLOR
06:03 FOUL  by WELLS,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA(in the paint) 05:57 70-42 V 28
ASSIST  by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by STRUCHEN,SADIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR

05:33 MISS 3PTR by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
REBOUND DEF by MOZER,DIANA --
MISS 3PTR by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 05:20
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by FITZGERALD,KYLA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:05 MISS 3PTR by LUVAN,AUBREY

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,TAYLOR
05:00 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by STORCK,NICOLE 04:38 72-42 V 30
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

04:34 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:34 SUB IN by KIEL,SAM
04:34 SUB IN by ROSE,TAYLOR
04:34 SUB OUT by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
04:34 SUB OUT by LUVAN,AUBREY

SUB IN by GROS,HATTIE 04:25
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,KYLA 04:25

04:20 72-44 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA 03:55 75-44 V 31
ASSIST  by STORCK,NICOLE --

03:42 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
STEAL  by STORCK,NICOLE 03:41
GOOD 3PTR by MOZER,DIANA 03:22 78-44 V 34
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

02:58 TURNOVER  by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
STEAL  by GROS,HATTIE 02:58
SUB IN by TOERBER,MAGGIE 02:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,LILLY 02:58
SUB IN by DIXON,GRACE 02:58
SUB OUT by STORCK,NICOLE 02:58
SUB OUT by MOZER,DIANA 02:58
SUB OUT by GROS,HATTIE 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN
02:58 SUB IN by RENZE,OLIVIA
02:58 SUB IN by CHASKA,KIERA
02:58 SUB IN by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
02:58 SUB IN by TAPLING,SHARMAINE
02:58 SUB OUT by KIEL,SAM
02:58 SUB OUT by WALLSCHLAEGER,ISABEL
02:58 SUB OUT by ROSE,TAYLOR
02:58 SUB OUT by WELLS,TAYLOR
02:58 SUB OUT by STRUCHEN,SADIE



GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 02:40 80-44 V 36
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

02:31 MISS 3PTR by RENZE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PILLSBURY,SIENNA

02:27 MISS LAYUP by PILLSBURY,SIENNA
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE --

02:05 FOUL  by TAPLING,SHARMAINE
02:05 SUB IN by HELLMAN,ERIN
02:05 SUB OUT by RAMOS-CHEARS,JOCELYN

GOOD LAYUP by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 02:03 82-44 V 38
ASSIST  by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY --

01:40 TURNOVER  by TAPLING,SHARMAINE
SUB IN by MOZER,DIANA 01:40
SUB OUT by BRUGGEMAN,RILEY 01:40
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LILLY 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:58 MISS LAYUP by RENZE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by TOERBER,MAGGIE 00:35
REBOUND OFF by BAUGHMAN,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,LILLY 00:16
REBOUND OFF by DIXON,GRACE --


